
  Quincy, IL – Phone (217) 223-3670 

Galesburg, IL – Phone (309) 343-1268 

Burlington, IA – Phone (319) 752-3603 

Davenport, IA – Phone (563) 359-1348 

Pella, IA – Phone (515) 612-7402 

Columbia, MO – Phone (573) 355-5988 

Hannibal, MO – Phone (573) 221-0020 
www.klingner.com 

 Page 1 of 1  
Addenda No 4 Pemiscot.docx 

December 13, 2021  

Pemiscot County Port Authority 
2353 N. State Hwy D 
Hayti, MO 63851 
 

BIDDING ADDENDUM 4 
 
For work titled: 
Site Improvements 
Caruthersville, MO 
Project Number: 19-0025 

Agency Project Number: 

TO ALL BIDDERS 

GENERAL NOTES 

 

This addendum is issued for the purpose of clarifying the intent of the contract documents or for making necessary 
corrections, deletions, and/or additions to the documents on all items of discrepancy raised up to the time of the issuance 
of this addendum. 
 
Each bidder is hereby instructed and authorized to incorporate into his proposal the instructions contained in this 
addendum. This addendum forms a part of the bidding and contract documents and modifies the original bidding 
documents, dated November 1, 2021 . Acknowledge receipt of this addendum in space provided on Bid Form. FAILURE 
TO DO SO MAY SUBJECT BIDDER TO DISQUALIFICATION. 
 
This addendum consists of two (2) - 81/2” x 11” page 

PROJECT MANUAL 

1-1 Section 001113-1 Advertisement for Bid: Change the Bid Date. The time and date of the bid date has been 

changed from December 14, 2021 to December 21, 2021 at 2:00 p.m. 

 

 
All other terms and conditions of the Project Manual and Drawings shall remain unchanged. 
 

END OF ADDENDUM 4 


